Incident Date Report Number

7/15/2024

7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024

7/15/2024

7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024

7/15/2024

7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024

7/15/2024

7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024

RMP24-001514
RMP24-001514

RMP24-001508

RMP24-001509

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

APPROX LOC: 2457 PLUM

GROVE RD
3321 ALGONQUIN RD

2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR
2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR

2500 ALGONQUIN RD
1941 PLUM GROVE RD
3286 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC: S
BROCKWAY ST

EUCLID AVE / W SALT
CREEK LN

3286 KIRCHOFF RD
5009 WEBER DR
3802 WILKE RD
3100 GOLF RD

APPROX LOC: 2553
MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

3000 BROOKVIEW LN
2500 ALGONQUIN RD

APPROX LOC: 2563
MEADOW DR

APPROX LOC:2631
KIRCHOFF RD

CAMPBELL ST /JAY LN
2100 PLUM GROVE RD
3140 KIRCHOFF RD

Incident

PREMISES CHECK

PREMISES CHECK
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
CODE 2

PREMISES CHECK
PREMISES CHECK
TRAFFIC STOP

LIGHT MALFUNCTION

PREMISES CHECK
ACCIDENT
AMBULANCE CALL
ABANDONED AUTO
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

ALARM
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP
ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
DOMESTIC

Disposition

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST

7/16/2024 7:24:02 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/15/2024

7/15/2024
7/15/2024

7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024

7/15/2024

7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024

7/15/2024
7/15/2024

7/15/2024

7/15/2024
7/15/2024

7/15/2024

7/15/2024

7/15/2024
7/15/2024

RMP24-001510
RMP24-001511

RMP24-001512

3501 ALGONQUIN RD
3600 KIRCHOFF RD
ALGONQUIN RD /S OLD
WILKE RD

3800 CENTRAL RD

3250 MEACHAM RD

2860 NORTHAMPTON DR
1950 PLUM GROVE RD
4209 OWL DR

APPROX LOC: 2675
CAMPBELL ST

4601 DAWNGATE LN
2202 EASTMAN ST
APPROX LOC: 2167
CAMPBELL ST

4511 KINGS WALK DR
APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF
RD

APPROX LOC: 2087
CAMPBELL ST

2304 HAWK LN
APPROX LOC: 3292
CAMPBELL ST

2600 BROOKWOOD WAY
DR

APPROX LOC: 2101
CAMPBELL ST

2401 KIRCHOFF RD

APPROX LOC:
CALIFORNIA AVE

WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT
PUBLIC SERVICE
ACCIDENT

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
AMBULANCE CALL
CHECK FOR WELL BEING

TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

CHECK FOR WELL BEING
WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER
TRAFFIC STOP

STATION REPORT
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

TRAFFIC STOP

NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT
TRAFFIC STOP

WIRELESS 911 INFO

TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
TRAFFIC COMPLAINT

ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH ARREST
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO
REPORT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
ADVISED INCIDENT

REPORT WITH NO ARREST
ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

ADVISED INCIDENT

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

7/16/2024 7:24:02 AM



Incident Date Report Number

ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT
DAILY BLOTTER

Location

Incident

Disposition

7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024
7/15/2024

7/15/2024
7/15/2024

RMP24-001513

4502 PRIDE CT

2401 KIRCHOFF RD
ROBIN LN / CAMPBELL ST
2401 WING ST

2605 PARK ST

4305 WEBER DR

4100 WILKE RD

5021 WEBER DR

APPROX LOC:4722
ARBOR DR
2705 GEORGE CT

APPROX LOC:1401
ROHLWING RD

TRAFFIC STOP

ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM
ANIMAL COMPLAINT

CODE 3

INVESTIGATION
FIREWORKS COMPLAINT
CHECK FOR WELL BEING
AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

AMBULANCE CALL
WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED

SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT

OTHER/UNFOUNDED
ADVISED INCIDENT
REPORT WITH NO ARREST
UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
REPORT WITH NO ARREST

ADVISED INCIDENT

ADVISED INCIDENT

7/16/2024 7:24:02 AM



