



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 2457 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/15/2024		3321 ALGONQUIN RD	PREMISES CHECK	NO POLICE SERVICES NEEDED
7/15/2024	RMP24-001514	2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/15/2024	RMP24-001514	2880 SOUTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/15/2024		2500 ALGONQUIN RD	CODE 2	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/15/2024		1941 PLUM GROVE RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/15/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/15/2024		APPROX LOC: S BROCKWAY ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/15/2024		EUCLID AVE / W SALT CREEK LN	LIGHT MALFUNCTION	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/15/2024		3286 KIRCHOFF RD	PREMISES CHECK	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/15/2024	RMP24-001508	5009 WEBER DR	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/15/2024		3802 WILKE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/15/2024		3100 GOLF RD	ABANDONED AUTO	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 2553 MEADOW DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/15/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/15/2024		3000 BROOKVIEW LN	ALARM	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/15/2024		2500 ALGONQUIN RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 2563 MEADOW DR	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
7/15/2024		APPROX LOC:2631 KIRCHOFF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/15/2024		CAMPBELL ST / JAY LN	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/15/2024		2100 PLUM GROVE RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/15/2024	RMP24-001509	3140 KIRCHOFF RD	DOMESTIC	REPORT WITH NO ARREST



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/15/2024		3501 ALGONQUIN RD	WIRELESS TOT OTHER DEPT	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/15/2024	RMP24-001510	3600 KIRCHOFF RD	PUBLIC SERVICE	REPORT WITH ARREST
7/15/2024	RMP24-001511	ALGONQUIN RD / S OLD WILKE RD	ACCIDENT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/15/2024		3800 CENTRAL RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/15/2024		3250 MEACHAM RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/15/2024		2860 NORTHAMPTON DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/15/2024		1950 PLUM GROVE RD	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/15/2024		4209 OWL DR	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REFER TO OTHER AGENCY NO REPORT
7/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 2675 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	
7/15/2024		4601 DAWNGATE LN	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/15/2024		2202 EASTMAN ST	WIRELESS WRONG NUMBER	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 2167 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/15/2024	RMP24-001512	4511 KINGS WALK DR	STATION REPORT	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/15/2024		APPROX LOC:1901 GOLF RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 2087 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/15/2024		2304 HAWK LN	NEIGHBOR COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 3292 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/15/2024		2600 BROOKWOOD WAY DR	WIRELESS 911 INFO	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/15/2024		APPROX LOC: 2101 CAMPBELL ST	TRAFFIC STOP	
7/15/2024		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/15/2024		APPROX LOC: CALIFORNIA AVE	TRAFFIC COMPLAINT	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT



ROLLING MEADOWS POLICE DEPARTMENT DAILY BLOTTER

Incident Date	Report Number	Location	Incident	Disposition
7/15/2024		4502 PRIDE CT	TRAFFIC STOP	SITUATION RESOLVED NO REPORT
7/15/2024		2401 KIRCHOFF RD	ACTIVATED FIRE ALARM	
7/15/2024		ROBIN LN / CAMPBELL ST	ANIMAL COMPLAINT	OTHER/UNFOUNDED
7/15/2024		2401 WING ST	CODE 3	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/15/2024	RMP24-001513	2605 PARK ST	INVESTIGATION	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/15/2024		4305 WEBER DR	FIREWORKS COMPLAINT	UNABLE TO LOCATE/GOA
7/15/2024		4100 WILKE RD	CHECK FOR WELL BEING	REPORT WITH NO ARREST
7/15/2024		5021 WEBER DR	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/15/2024		APPROX LOC:4722 ARBOR DR	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT
7/15/2024		2705 GEORGE CT	AMBULANCE CALL	
7/15/2024		APPROX LOC:1401 ROHLWING RD	WIRELESS 911 ABANDONED	ADVISED INCIDENT